Totals INMB

No anakinra Per label Post-DMARD Per label vs.  Post-DMARD vs.

Costs QALYs Costs  QALYs Costs  QALYs No anakinra Post-DMARD No anakinra

0% of base case (0.00) £258,107 11.30 £201,317 11.97 £224,343 11.66 £70,119 £29,296 £40,823

Base case (0.01) £258,107 11.30 £201,317 11.97 £224,343 11.66 £70,102 £29,285 £40,817

200% of base case (0.02) £258,107 11.30 £201,317 11.97 £224,343 11.66 £70,084 £29,273 £40,811

Key: csDMARD, conventional synthetic disease-modifying anti-rheumatic drug; ISR, injection site reaction; INMB, Incremental Net Monetary Benefit; QALY, quality-adjusted life year

The ‘unresolved’ utility in the base-case analysis is 0.567 (as per all patients not in remission). However, as previously noted, after exhausting all

recommended treatment options patients may have poorer utility. The cost-effectiveness results when halving the utility value for ‘unresolved’ disease are

displayed in Table 86. By reducing the utility value for unresolved disease, the INMB increases markedly.

Company evidence submission for anakinra for the treatment of Still’s disease (including Systemic Juvenile Idiopathic Arthritis and Adult-Onset Still’s Disease) [ID1463]

© Sobi (2019). All rights reserved   176 of 192

Table 86. Scenario analyses – Utility value for the ‘unresolved’ state

Utility for ‘unresolved’ state

Totals INMB

No anakinra Per label Post-DMARD Per label vs.  Post-DMARD vs.

Costs QALYs Costs  QALYs Costs  QALYs No anakinra Post-DMARD No anakinra

50% of base case (0.284) £258,107 9.50 £201,317 11.05 £224,343 10.41 £87,914 £35,829 £52,086

Base case (0.567) £258,107 11.30 £201,317 11.97 £224,343 11.66 £70,102 £29,285 £40,817

Key: csDMARD, conventional synthetic disease-modifying anti-rheumatic drug; ISR, injection site reaction; INMB, Incremental Net Monetary Benefit; QALY, quality-adjusted life year

B.3.8.3.5. Macrophage activation syndrome (MAS) scenarios

In the base-case, the weekly probability of developing MAS is 0.1% (for all health states excluding ‘remission’). Scenario analyses, results displayed in Table

87, were performed assuming a 10% decrease and 10% increase in the base-case weekly probability of developing MAS on any treatments. Increased

probability of developing MAS is associated will fewer QALYs and costs. The INMB is shown to change marginally, as changing the risk of developing MAS